Date Approved	<u>Aug. 2, 2023</u>	
Date Approved wit	th changes	

## Town of Effingham Trustees of Trust Funds Minutes of April 15, 2021 via Zoom

Meeting called to order at 7:30pm via Zoom.

Present: Karen Payne (chair), Carol Pfister, and Theresa Swanick,

Meeting called to order at 7:30 pm to review request from Town for Effingham Falls Cemetery Assn.

Request date: April 6, 2021

Name of Trust: Effingham Falls Cemetery Assn

**Amount: \$165** 

Payable to: Effingham Falls Cemetery Assn Purpose: Spring cleanup of cemetery

The Trustees approved Carol and Theresa executing this check tomorrow April 16, 2021 and delivering to the Town Administrator, who will arrange delivery to Effingham Falls Cemetery Assn.

Meeting adjourned at 8pm